

WINLOCK CITY COUNCIL

323 NE First Street / PO Box 777, Winlock, WA 98596 Phone: 360-785-3811 – Fax: 360-785-4378 Hearing Impaired Access (TTY) 711 or 1-800-833-6388 Email: <u>cityclerk@cityofwinlock.com</u> Website: <u>www.cityofwinlock.com</u>

Brandon Svenson, Mayor

Marty Poirrier, Position #1 * Eric Contreras, Council Position #2 * Lonnie Dowell, Council Position #3 * Jeramy Allman, Council Position #4 *Lindsey Alvord, Council Position #5

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING Wednesday, December 8, 2021 – 7:00 PM

Due to the Emergency of COVID-19 the Council Meeting is Open to the Public; However, you may Attend by Calling the Teleconference Line at 360-785-2311 to Join the Meeting

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. DETERMINATION OF QUORUM
- 3. FLAG SALUTE
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENTS IF YOU WISH TO SPEAK, PLEASE PRESS 1 ON YOUR PHONE TO UNMUTE YOURSELF. WHEN DONE PRESS 1 AGAIN. <u>Please limit your comments to 5 minutes</u>.
- 6. AGENDA (Discussion and/or Action)
 - a. UGA Annexation Reserve
 - b. Light Industrial Height Variance
- 7. ADJOURNMENT

Winlock is an equal opportunity provider. If you have special needs, please contact City Hall 24 hours in advance of the meeting so that special arrangements can be made.